BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILTIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF BLACK)	
HILLS POWER, INC. d/b/a BLACK)	
HILLS ENERGY APPLICATION)	Docket No. EL21-002
FOR APPROVAL TO AMEND THE)	
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT)	

MOTION TO WITHDRAW APPLICATION

Black Hills Power, Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy ("Black Hills Power") hereby moves to withdraw the application in the above-captioned matter.

In support of this Request, Black Hills Power states that after further evaluation, Black Hills Power believes that the requested change is not needed at this time.

THEREFORE, Black Hills Power respectfully requests that the Commission grant this Motion to Withdraw the Application and close this docket.

Dated this 20th day of July 2021.

BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY

Jason S. Keil

Manager – Regulatory & Finance Black Hills Service Company, LLC

Ja Sllu

PO Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709

(605) 721-1502

Jason.Keil@blackhillscorp.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 20^{th} day of July 2021, the foregoing document was filed in the docket and served on the following:

Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 Patty.Vangerpen@state.sd.us

Eric Paulson Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 Eric.Paulson@state.sd.us Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 Amanda.Reiss@state.sd.us

Todd Brink

TOUTY

Associate General Counsel
Black Hills Service Company, LLC
PO Box 1400
Rapid City, SD 57709
(605) 721-2516
Todd.Brink@blackhillscorp.com